

Resolution No. CS

RESOLUTION REINSTATING BRYANT BOWEN TO THE POSITION OF SENIOR MAINTENANCE REPAIR TECHNICIAN, REGULAR STATUS, IN THE PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT, EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 21, 2024

Bryant Bowen was appointed to the position of Senior Maintenance Repair Technician in the Public Works Department on July 1, 2022, and on May 4, 2024, Bryant Bowen resigned from the position of Senior Maintenance Repair Technician in the Public Works Department on good standing as evidenced by the record on file; and

On October 1, 2024, Bryant Bowen submitted a written request for reinstatement to the position of Senior Maintenance Repair Technician in the Public Works Department, and with the recommendation of the Director of Public Works and consent from the Director of Human Resources; and

In accordance with Rule VII, section 7(a) of the Civil Service Rules and Regulations for Miscellaneous employees provides for reinstatement of an employee who has resigned in good standing; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF STOCKTON, AS FOLLOWS:

1. That Bryant Bowen is hereby certified for reinstatement to the position of Senior Maintenance Repair Technician, regular status, in the Public Works Department, effective November 21, 2024.

;	2.	That Bryant Bowen shall be reinstated at the same salary and with the same
service time as attained at the time of resignation.		
1	PASS	ED, APPROVED, and ADOPTED on this 21st day of November 2024.
ATTES	ST:	LORIE DIAZ-LIDDICOAT, CHAIR CITY OF STOCKTON CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION
CITY C	CLERK ETAR	Y FOR CIVIL SERVICE
By:		